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	Name of interviewee: Campbell, Estell
	Address: 4519 McTavish Ct Bakersfield, CA 93308
	Date/Place of Birth: 
	Place of longest residence: 
	Date/place of interview: 10-30-1977 at Museum--Telephone company
	Length of recording: 25 page transcript.
	Name/Address/Email of interviewer: Torrey, Charlotte
	Audio: Yes
	Video: Off
	Both: Off
	First Draft Transcribed by: Bureau of Land Management Personnel
	Final Transcription by: 
	Date: 
	Transcription edited by: 
	Check Box18: Yes
	Check Box19: Yes
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Describe any stipulations: 
	Historical Importance: Estell Campbell was born on December 10th, 1910 in Porterville, California. In 1936 Campbell moved to Bakersfield, California and began working for the American Telephone and Telegraph company (AT&T).  His career spanned from 1936 to 1971 in which time he held several positions including repairman, installation foreman, and cut-over supervisor.  Campbell discusses the technical aspects of working with early telephone equipment as well as the quick advances in technology that were made in the field during his career. 
	Subjects: American Telephone and Telegraph (AT&T), The Great Depression, Bakersfield, Walker Basin, Wasco, Porterville, Dial phones, Magneto phones, Pacific Gas & Electric, Farmer lines, Toll stations, Western Electric, Gray Bar, Staylger step system, Natural disasters, Telephone Pioneers of America of Bakersfield Council.
	Names mentioned: Alexander Graham Bell, Harry Bottle, Jenny Stingby, Charlie Sands.
	1920: Off
	1920-1930: Off
	1930-1940: Yes
	1940-1950: Yes
	1950-1960: Yes
	1960-1970: Yes
	1970-1980: Off
	1980-: Off
	Accompanying Material: 
	Digi File #: 
	Tape Numbers: U83
	Text1: 
	Text2: 
	Text3: 


