

California State University, Bakersfield

Walter W. Stiern Library Historical Research Center

Oral History Project

INTERVIEW SUMMARY

Please fill out 1-12. If the tape is to be deposited at the California State University, Bakersfield Archives, submit the recording, the transcript (if any), release forms signed by the interviewer and interviewee, and this form to the Archivist. Recordings will not be accepted without release forms and this Interview Summary.

1. Name of Interviewee:
2. Address:
3. Date and place of birth:
4. Place of longest residence:
5. Date and place of interview:
6. Length of recording:
7. Name, address, and email of interviewer:

Archive use only

A. Format:	Audio	Video	Both
B. First draft transcribed by:	Date:		
C. Final transcription by:	Date:		
D. Transcription edited by:	Date:		
E. Transcription forwarded to Catalog Dept. (date):			
F. Releases on File?	Interviewee	Interviewer	

Yes, w/o stipulations

Yes, w/stipulations

No

Describe any stipulations:

8. Historical importance:

9. Subjects discussed:

10. Names mentioned:

11. Period:	-1920:	1920-1930:	1930-1940:	1940-1950:
	1950-1960:	1960-1970:	1970-1980:	1980-

12. Accompanying material: